
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT # 5174 TITLE: Wall West of Abercorn Ramp 

Repairs 
COST: $213,255.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The MWBE goal for this project was 20% (17% MBE, 3% WBE).  The recommended bidder submitted participation in that amount of 
100%.  MBE participation will be in the amount of 17% using Economy Masonry (Savannah, GA) 

(A)
.  WBE participation will be in the 

amount of 83% using Savannah Construction and Preservation (Savannah, GA) 
(E)

. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to procure construction services from Savannah Construction and Preservation in the amount of 
$213,255.00. The construction services will be used by the Development Services Department to repair the wall west of 
Abercorn ramp.  
 
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested.  Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were: 
 
L.B. Savannah Construction and Preservation (Savannah, GA) (E) $213,255.00 
 Collins Construction (Thunderbolt, GA) (D)                              $309,950.00 
  
A pre-bid conference was conducted and three vendors attended. (A) Indicates local, minority-owned business. (D) 
Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (E) Indicates local, woman-owned business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available: Yes 
MWBE Available: Yes 
Total Sent: 496 
MWBE Sent: 89 
Total Received: 2 
MWBE Received: 1 
Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No 
 

 


